proof or notice of default, OWNER and CONTRACTOR agree that as liquidated 

damages for delay (but not as a penalty) CONTRACTOR shall pay OWNER for each 

day that expires after the time specified in paragraph 3.1 for substantial completion 

until the work is substantially complete in an amount of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500.00) per day, and Contractor shall pay Owner for each day that expires 

after the time specified in paragraph 3.1 for final completion until the entire Work is 

finally complete and ready for final payment an amount of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500.00)  per day. Contractor agrees to allow Owner to deduct liquidated 

damages from progress payments and retention. 

Article 4. CONTRACT PRICE 

4.1 OWNER shall pay CONTRACTOR for performance of the Work in accordance with 

the Contract Documents and Specifications in current funds as follows: